

2018-19 Satisfactory Academic Progress Financial Aid Probation Agreement for Undergraduate Students

Name:	Email:
MUID: 901	Phone Number:

Students who have been approved by the University Satisfactory Academic Progress Appeals Committee for Financial Aid Reinstatement must read, understand, and sign this Financial Aid Probation Agreement to receive financial aid for the term in which the student is placed on Financial Aid Probation. Submit this form to the Office of Student Financial Assistance, Marshall University, 1 John Marshall Dr., Huntington, WV, 25755 or fax to 304.696.3242.

Student Acknowledgement

- 1. I understand that my Financial Aid Probation status allows me to receive federal and state financial aid (if all other eligibility requirements are met) for one semester/term.
- 2. I understand that when placed on Financial Aid Probation, I must either meet the standards of the SAP policy or meet my Financial Aid Academic Plan.
- 3. If I meet the standards of SAP at the end of the Financial Aid Probation semester/term, my Financial Aid Probation status will be removed and my eligibility for financial aid will be reinstated (as long as all other eligibility requirements are met).
- 4. If I do not meet the standards of SAP, my academic performance for the semester/term will be evaluated against my Financial Aid Academic Plan.
- 5. I understand the Financial Aid Academic Plan requires me to complete 80% of the attempted coursework (100% if I failed the maximum time frame measure) and earn a minimum 2.1 GPA for the term in which I have been placed on Financial Aid Probation. If I meet the requirements of the Financial Aid Plan, I will be placed on continued Financial Aid Probation for the next semester/term without having to submit an appeal.
- 6. If at the end of the semester/term I have been placed on Financial Aid Probation I meet the standards of the SAP policy, my federal student aid eligibility will be reinstated.
- 7. I understand that if I do not meet the standards of SAP or the terms of my Financial Aid Academic Plan at the conclusion of the semester/term for which I have been placed on Financial Aid Probation, I will lose financial aid eligibility (although I have the right to appeal in the future).
- 8. I understand that withdrawing or failing (or not earning a satisfactory grade) in any of the courses for which I am enrolled during a Financial Aid Probation period, may adversely affect my future financial aid eligibility.

By signing this form, I have read and understand the aforementioned statements and the Marshall University Satisfactory Academic Progress Policy available at <u>www.marshall.edu/fasap</u>.

Student Signature

Date